Montague County Auditor

Monthly Reports for June g, 2017

R&B Road Reports for April & May
JP1

JP 2

District Clerk

County Clerk

Ad Valorem

Sheriff Fees

County Attorney

County Clerk Trust Fund
County Clerk Bond Acct
Cash Journal

Journal Entries

Budget Adjustments

Respectfully submitted,

Jennifer Essary




Jennifer Essary

Montague County Auditor
P.O. Box 56 Montague, Texas 76251
Phone (940)-894-6090

May 22, 2017

David Allen

Justice of the Peace #1
and

Montague County
Commissioners Court

Dear Gentlemen,

The Justice of the Peace, Precinct #1 report for April was audited May 22, 2017. The report listed the fees
and fines collected for the month. The report was filed on May 1, 2017 and signed by the elected official.

The monthly report totaled $17,077.80. The following were collected for the month:

General Fees $11,791.00
Special Revenue Fees $477.00
State Fees $ 4,809.80

The April 2017 report was down by $14,476.10 from March 2017. General Fees were down by $8,928.50,
Special Revenue Fees were down by $297.00 and State Fees down by $5,250.60 from last month. The
April 2017 report was up by $553.21 from April 2016. General Fees were up $2,308.70, Special Revenue
Fees were down by $64.00 and State Fees down by $1,691.49 from last year.

The Treasurer’s receipt was agreed to the monthly report. The receipt properly deposited the collections in
the appropriate funds according to the report.

The work papers for the Justice of the Peace, Precinct #1 monthly report audit are on file in the County
Auditor’s office.

Respectfully submitted,

e

Jennifer Essary

cc: Jack McGaughey
97* District Judge




Jennifer Essary

Montague County Auditor
P.O. Box 56
Montague, Texas 76251
Phone (940)894-6090

May 30, 2017

Lesia Darden

District Clerk

and

Montague County
Commissioners Court

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,

The District Clerk report for April 2017 was audited on May 30, 2017. The report listed the fees and fines
collected for the month. The report was filed May 4, 2017 and signed by the elected official.

The monthly report totaled $27,955.88. The following were collected and deposited into each fund:

General Fees $21,701.38
Special Revenue Fees $1,149.00
State Fees $5,105.50

 April2017  March2017  April 2016

General Fees 21,701 20,135 23,875
Special 1,149 1,900 1,903
Revenue
State Fees 5105 8,066 7,989

Total 27,956 30,101 33,768

The Treasurer’s receipt was agreed to the monthly report and the collections were deposited in the
appropriate state and county funds according to the report.

The work papers for the District Clerk monthly report audit are on file in the County Auditor’s office.

Respectfully submitted,

Jennifer Essary

cc: Jack McGaughey
97t Judicial District Judge




Jennifer Essary

Montague County Auditor
P.O. Box 56 Montague, Texas 76251
Phone (940)-894-6090

May 30, 2017

Glenda Henson
County Clerk

and

Montague County
Commissioners Court

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,

The County Clerk report for April 2017 was audited on May 30, 2017. The report listed the fees and fines
collected for the month. The report was filed May 4, 2017 and signed by the elected official.

The report totaled $34,701.35. The following were collected and deposited into each fund:

General Fees $15,962.18
Special Revenue Fees $15,013.00
State Fees $3,726.17

April2017 ~ March2017 = April 2016

‘General Fees 15962 . 19,526 24,496

Special 15,013 16,931 1 19,720
Revenue | |
~ State Fees 3,726 4,863 | 3,754
Total 34,701 41320 | 47,971

The Treasurer’s receipt was compared to the monthly report and the collections were deposited in the
appropriate funds according to the report.

The work papers for the County Clerk monthly report audit are on file in the County Auditor’s office.

Respectfully submitted,
i

Jennifer Essary

cc; Jack McGaughey
97" Judicial District Judge




Jennifer Essary

Montague County Auditor
P.O. Box 56 Montague, Texas 76251
Phone (940) 894-6090

May 30, 2017

Karen Reynolds
Justice of the Peace #2
and

Montague County
Commissioners Court

Dear Ladies & Gentlemen,

The Justice of the Peace, Precinct #2 report was audited May 30, 2017. The report listed the fees and fines
collected for the month. The report was filed on May 8, 2017 and signed by the elected official.

The monthly report totaled $29,285.25. The following were collected for the month.

General Fees $22,169.13
Special Revenue Fees $ 649.74
State Fees $6,466.38

April 2017  March2017 = April 2016

General Fees | 22,169 26056 24941
Special 650 688 701
Revenue
State Fees 6,466 6,969 7,514
Total 29,285 33,713 33,155

The Treasurer’s receipt was agreed to the monthly report. The receipt properly deposited the collections in
the appropriate funds according to the report.

The work papers for the Justice of the Peace, Precinct #2 monthly report audit are on file in the County
Auditor’s office.

Respectfully submitted,

flie

Jennifer Essary

cc: Jack McGaughey
97 District Judge




Jennifer Essary

Montague County Auditor
P.O. Box 56
Montague, Texas 76251
Phone (940)-894-6090

May 31, 2017

Sydney Nowell

Tax A/C

and

Montague County
Commissioners Court

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,

The Ad Valorem report for April 2017 was audited on May 31, 2017. The report listed the revenue
collected for the month. The report was filed May 8, 2017 and signed by the elected official.

The report totaled $90,292.31. The following were collected and deposited into each fund:

Current Collections $ 75,447.62
Delinquent Collections $4,145.28
Penalty & Interest $9,755.31
Fees $943.60
Interest $.50

 April2017  March2017  April 2016

Current 75,448 131,973 ‘ 52,908
Delinquent 4,145 6,274 5,405
Penalty & Int 9,755 13,007 | 7,609
~ Fees 944 » 963 864

Interest 1 2 | 1

Total 34,701 41,320 i 47,971

The Treasurer’s receipt was agreed to the monthly report and the collections were deposited in the
appropriate state and county funds according to the report.

The work papers for the Tax Ad Valorem monthly report audit are on file in the County Auditor’s office.

Respectfully submitted,

Jennifer Essary

cc: Jack McGaughey
97" Judicial District Judge




Jennifer Essary

Montague County Auditor
P.O. Box 56-Montague, Texas 76251
Phone (940) 894-6090

May 31, 2017

Marshall Thomas
Sheriff

and

Montague County
Commissioners Court

Dear Gentlemen,

The Sheriff report for April 2017 was audited on May 31, 2017. The report listed the total collections for
the month. A copy of the receipt’s journal was attached for reference. The report was filed May 8, 2017.

The total money collected for the month and deposited with the County Treasurer was $1,823.00. The
following were collected:

Cash Bonds (County) $ 1,200.00
Cash Bonds (District) $0.00

Sheriff Fees $0.00
Constable Fees $0.00
Offense Report Fee $3.00
Ins & Outs $0.00
Bail Bond Fee $ 620.00
Estray $0.00
Miscellaneous $0.00

April 2017 March 2017 April 2016
Sheriff Fees 623 970 ‘ 870

Total ‘ 623 970 870

The work papers for the Sheriff monthly report audit are on file in the County Auditor’s office.

Respectfully submitted,

J ednifer Essary

cc: Jack McGaughey
97 Judicial District Judge




Jennifer Essary

Montague County Auditor
P.O. Box 56 Montague, Texas 76251
Phone (940)-894-6090

May 31, 2017

Clay Riddle

County Attorney
AND

Montague County
Commissioners Court

Dear Gentlemen:
The County Attorney Hot Check Fund Report for April was audited on May 31, 2017. The report listed the
total restitution, county attorney fees, victim fees, and administration fees collected for the month. The report

was filed in the County Auditor’s office on May 22, 2017 and was signed by the elected official.

The report totaled $2,111.84. The following were collected for the month by the County Attorney’s office:

Administration Fees $16.00
Hot Check Fees $245.00
Victim Fees $140.00
Restitution $1,710.84

April 2017 March 2017  April 2016

Admin Fee 16 22 | 8
~HotCheck Fee 245 , 242 165

Victim Fee | 140 251 | 100
__Restitution 1,711 B 1,309 1,306

~ Total 2112 1,824 1,579

The County Treasurer’s receipt was agreed to the report. The receipt properly deposited the collections into
the appropriate funds according to the report.

The work papers for the County Attorney Hot Check Fund report are on file in the County Auditor’s office.
Resp_ectfully submitted,

Jenxxf/er Essary,

County Auditor

cc: Jack McGaughey
97th Judicial District Judge




Jennifer Essary

Montague County Auditor
P.O. Box 56 Montague, Texas 76251
Phone (940)894-6090

May 31,2017

Glenda Henson
County Clerk

and

Montague County
Commissioners Court

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,
The County Clerk’s Trust Fund for the second quarter of fiscal year 2017 was audited on
May 31, 2017. The trust fund cash account was rolled forward for the quarter. The

booked entries were footed and agreed to the checking account balance.

The work papers for the County Clerk’s Trust Fund audit are on file in the County
Auditor’s office.

Respectfully submitted,

J enﬁfer Essary

cc: Jack McGaughey
97" District Judge




Jennifer Essary

Montague County Auditor
P.O. Box 56
Montague, Texas 76251
Phone (940)-894-6090

May 31, 2017

Glenda Henson
Treasurer

and

Montague County
Commissioners Court

Dear Ladies & Gentlemen,

The Montague County Clerk Bond Account was audited on May 31, 2016. The account
was rolled forward for the quarter. The office personnel reconciled the bank statements
for the quarter.

The deposits and canceled checks shown on the bank statements were compared to the
accounting record entries for the quarter. The checks were examined for signs of
alteration and unauthorized signatures. Proper authorizations for checks were also

examined. The deposits were examined for proper amounts and timely deposits.

The work papers for the County Clerk Bond Account audit are on file in the County
Auditor’s office.

Respectfully submitted,

J gfl/nifer Essary

cc: Jack McGaughey
97" Judicial District Judge
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06/01/2017
TIME:10:07 AM

TRANSACTION
NUMBER

0000034387
0000034388
0000034410
0000034411
0000034412
0000034443
0000034444
0000034445
0000036065
0000036066
0000036067
0000036068
0000036075
0000036076
0000036077
0000037238
0000037239
0000037240
0000037241
0000037242
0000037250
0000037256
0000037257
0000037258

TYPE OF

ADJUSTMENT

CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT
CURRENT

EFFECTIVE
DATE

05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
05/24/2017
05/24/2017
05/264/2017
05/24/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017

ENTRY
DATE

05/10/2017
0571072017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
05/18/2017
0571872017
05/24/2017
05/24/2017
05/24/2017
05/24/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017

LISTING OF BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS

EMPL
NUMBER

005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005
005

ACCOUNT NUMBER

AND TITLE

10-490-311
10-490-460
24-370-902
24-615-435
24-615-902
22-370-902
22-613-435
22-613-902
10-477-500
10-476-460
10-475-420
10-435-460
10-499-105
10-490-105
10-499-104
21-612-435
21-612-458
10-565-150
10-565-488
10-565-425
24-615-105
24-615-435
21-612-105
21-612-435

PROGRAMMING EXPENSE
RENTAL/AGREEMENTS
FORCED ACCT BILLING
GRAVEL/CHIP ROCK
FORCED ACCT BILLING
FORCED ACCT BILLING
GRAVEL

FORCED ACCT BILLING
BOOKS
RENTAL/AGREEMENTS
COMMUNICATION
RENTAL/AGREEMENTS
PART TIME

PART TIME

DEPUTIES SALARY
GRAVEL

CULVERTS

MEAL EXPENSE
INSTRUCTION & EDUCATION
TRANSPORTATION

PART TIME
GRAVEL/CHIP ROCK
PART TIME

GRAVEL

TOTAL BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS

24

PAGE

1

PREPARER : 0005

ADJUSTMENT
AMOUNT

250.
250.
2,728.
2,728.
2,728.
28,225.
28,225.
28,225.
2,404.
1,202.
601.
601.
6,880.
6,880.
13, 760.
8,000.
8, 000.
1,000.
1,000.
2,000.
20,000,
20,000.
8,000.
8,000.

30,953.

00




0670172017
TIME:10:06

LISTING OF JOURNAL

PAGE 1
PREPARER:0005

JOURNAL
ENT-NUMBER

ENTRY/
EFF-DATE

DEBIT-ACCOUNT
NUMBER AND TITLE

0000004314

0000004314

0000004314

0000004314

0000004314

0000004315

0000004315

0000004315

0000004315

0000004315

0000004316

0000004316

0000004316

0000004316

0000004316

0000004317

0000004317

0000004317

0000004317

0000004317

0000004317

0000004318

0000004318

0000004318

0000004318

0000004319

0000004319

0000004319

05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
0571072017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
0571072017
0571072017
0571072017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/10/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
0571172017
05/11/2017
0571172017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
0571172017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
0571172017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017

10-476-425 TRANSPORTATION

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/JAN
10-510-411 FUEL

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/JAN
10-551-411 FUEL & OIL

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/JAN
10-552-411 FUEL & OIL

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/JAN

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/JAN
10-476-425 TRANSPORTATION

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/FEB
10-510-411 FUEL

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/FEB
10-551-411 FUEL & OIL

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/FEB
10-552-411 FUEL & OIL

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/FEB

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/FEB
10-476-425 TRANSPORTATION

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/MAR
10-510-411 FUEL

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/MAR
10-551-411 FUEL & OIL

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/MAR
10-552-411 FUEL & OIL

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/MAR

DESCRIPTION: FUEL EXPENSE TRANSFER/MAR
24-100-100 R & B #4 CHECKING ACCOUNT
DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 4/128C

DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 4/128C

DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 4/128C

DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 4/128C
97-615-435 GRAVEL

DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 4/128C
97-615-902 FORCED ACCT BILLING
DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 4/128C
21-100-100 R & B #1 CHECKING ACCOUNT
DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 1/1%c

DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 1/11c
DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 1/1%c
94-612-435 GRAVEL

DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 1/11c
22-100-100 R & B #2 CHECKING ACCOUNT
DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 2/MON 77C
DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 2/MON 77C

DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 2/MON 77C

ENTRIES
CREDIT-ACCOUNT
NUMBER AND TITLE
2017
2017
2017
2017

10-560-411 FUEL, OIL, ETC
2017

2017
2017
2017
2017
10-560-411 FUEL, OIL, ETC
2017
2017
2017

2017

2017
10-560-411 FUEL, OIL, ETC

2017

24-615-435 GRAVEL/CHIP ROCK

24-615-902 FORCED ACCT BILLING

97-100-100 PCT 4 FEMA CASH ACCT

21-612-435 GRAVEL

94-100-100 PCT 1 FEMA CASH ACCT

22-613-435 GRAVEL

22-613-902 FORCED ACCT BILLING

98.26
34.01
39.68
145.49
317.44
110.07
27.99
69.96
122.20
330.22
134.12
39.67
116.17
109.56
399.52
81,000.77
78,272.57
2,728.20
81,000.77
78,272.57
2,728.20
24,977.09
24,977.09
24,977.09
24,977.09
76,369.93
48,145.03

28,224.90




06/01/2017

TIME:10:06 AM

JOURNAL
ENT-NUMBER

ENTRY/
EFF-DATE

LISTING OF JOURNAL ENTRIES

DEBIT-ACCOUNT
NUMBER AND TITLE

PAGE 2
PREPARER : 0005

CREDIT-ACCOUNT
NUMBER AND TITLE

0000004319

0000004319

0000004319

05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017
05/11/2017

DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 2/MON 77C
95-613-435 GRAVEL

DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 2/MON 77C
95-613-902 FORCED ACCT BILLING
DESCRIPTION: FEMA PCT 2/MON 77C

95-100-100 PCT 2 FEMA CASH ACCT
76,369.93

48,145.03
28,224.90

731,485.52




